
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 8 2014/15

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 6 Roller blinds for the Farmhouse. 3 in  downstairs exibition space/ 3 downstairs family history
1400 x 800
880 x 860
 24/11/2014 0098992 £260.67 Revenue A B Blinds 17475

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 320 x gift-wrapped Christmas presents 26/11/2014 0099237 £1,120.00 Revenue Abbey Distributors 67669

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 AFR: 2330 - CBL: Hosting from 01/07/2014 to 30/06/2015. Including annual increase as per
contract.: £2,934.00 
 24/11/2014 0098993 £8,132.00 Revenue Abritas Ltd 47473

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG 6 Richmond House 12/11/2014 0098696 £2,585.00 Capital Accessible Bathroom Solutions Ltd 58149

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG 10 Harewood 07/11/2014 0098697 £3,243.00 Capital Accessible Bathroom Solutions Ltd 58149

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Conferences - Staff 40120 Expenses 5030 Attendance at Data Protection an A-Z Guide Friday 6 Feb 2015 19/11/2014 0098942 £265.00 Revenue Act Now Training LTD 19583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Hospitality 40201 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Presentation equipment for the NWCAHSN Ecosystem Event on 8 October 2014 (to be recharged to NWCAHSN) 14/11/2014 0098695 £1,528.00 Revenue Active Audio Visual 21379

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Lighting Rivington Pike as part of Remembrance commemorations 24/11/2014 0099137 £5,026.40 Revenue Active Audio Visual 21379

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Amended Active Nation Monthly Management Fee For the period May 2014 - March 2015
 24/11/2014 0098995 £32,556.10 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Rebuild/Restoration of existing River Chor woodland stone steps 12/11/2014 0098727 £900.00 Capital Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital materials 12/11/2014 0098727 £1,300.00 Capital Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 LABOURRepairs to Bridge 2 - Whittle Park, Clayton-le-Woods 14/11/2014 0098811 £895.00 Revenue Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 materials 14/11/2014 0098811 £1,400.00 Revenue Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Fire alarms, intruder alarms, access system and monitoring work at the Civic Offices, Union Street. 12/11/2014 0098728 £277.44 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Fire alarms, intruder alarms, access system and monitoring work at the Town Hall. 12/11/2014 0098729 £617.03 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 PPM works for six months until 31/3/15 26/11/2014 0099150 £1,414.13 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until 31/3/15. 28/11/2014 0099152 £264.25 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Performance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision for the delivery of  volunteering to support older people 1 October 2014 to 31 March 2015 24/11/2014 0098722 £4,166.67 Revenue Age UK 21252

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Uniforms 40039 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Uniforms 24/11/2014 0098819 £322.42 Revenue Alexandra RE:MWUK LTD 21752

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Uniforms 40039 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 uniforms 24/11/2014 0099092 £921.16 Revenue Alexandra RE:MWUK LTD 21752

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHBC Additionasl Account Fees 19/11/2014 0098726 £10.00 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHBC Post Office Transactions 19/11/2014 0098726 £1,187.26 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHBC PayPoint Transactions 19/11/2014 0098726 £718.43 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHBC Webconnect Monthly Charges 19/11/2014 0098726 £33.97 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Lease Car 12/11/2014 0098689 £2,750.05 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Lease Car 12/11/2014 0098689 £233.59 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Lease Car 19/11/2014 0098944 £2,722.62 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 19/11/2014 0098944 £229.30 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Lease Car 28/11/2014 0099282 £2,273.53 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Lease Car 28/11/2014 0099282 £200.71 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply items as listed on email 14/11/2014 0098445 £412.30 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Black Refuse Sacks (200 pack) 12/11/2014 0098803 £59.05 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Colour coded dishcloths (10 pack) BLUE 12/11/2014 0098803 £7.24 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Colour coded dishcloths - YELLOW 12/11/2014 0098803 £7.24 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Germicidal Washroom Cleaner Perfumed - 5 Litres 12/11/2014 0098803 £18.92 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 ni Jumbo Toilet Roll, 12 Pack 12/11/2014 0098803 £106.68 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Green trim dishcloths (10 pack) 12/11/2014 0098803 £7.24 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Red trim dishcloths (10 pack) 12/11/2014 0098803 £7.24 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Feel Safe Hand Soap 5Ltr 12/11/2014 0098803 £15.68 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Alcohol Hand Rub 12/11/2014 0098803 £25.08 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Stand Up Air Freshener 12/11/2014 0098803 £5.86 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Air Freshener Spray 330ml 12/11/2014 0098803 £14.76 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Mop head (Blue) 12/11/2014 0098803 £14.24 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Mop handle (Blue) 12/11/2014 0098803 £30.16 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Marigolds Medium 12/11/2014 0098803 £12.00 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Jangro Concentrated Lemon Detergent 20% active washing up liquid 5 Ltr 12/11/2014 0098803 £6.32 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 cleaning products order number 41723 19/11/2014 0098839 £599.90 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply x11 Double Dispensers to fit the Toilet Rolls you already use, in White @  £27.82 each 24/11/2014 0098970 £306.02 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Remove existing toilet roll dispensers & Fit new @ £105 as per email from Eric Tonge 24/11/2014 0098970 £105.00 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply items as per email 26/11/2014 0099248 £432.31 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Play bark 90 Cube at price quoted 14/11/2014 0098805 £2,497.50 Revenue AP Broom Landscapes 67257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Top dressing 70/30 split to be delivered to Yarrow Bridge depot. 14/11/2014 0098805 £790.00 Revenue AP Broom Landscapes 67257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply railway sleepers to be delivered to Yarrow Bridge depot at price quoted. 14/11/2014 0098805 £1,950.00 Revenue AP Broom Landscapes 67257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Carriage chrge all the above items 14/11/2014 0098805 £50.00 Revenue AP Broom Landscapes 67257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Team sprayer scout to be delivered to Bengal St depot at price quoted 14/11/2014 0098805 £850.00 Revenue AP Broom Landscapes 67257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Manufacture, supply and fit ornate railings and gates to the boundary of Astley Village Community Centre to agreed design. 12/11/2014 0098772 £4,235.00 Revenue Ark Welding Ltd 18154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Refurbishment of the two goal ends on Jubilee Recreation ground, Adlington to spec discussed on site visit. 12/11/2014 0098773 £450.00 Capital Ark Welding Ltd 18154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Manufacture and supply 60 x brackets to fasten down benches as requested 24/11/2014 0099004 £333.00 Revenue Ark Welding Ltd 18154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply and manufacture 2 x Memorial benches as requested for Yarrow Valley 24/11/2014 0099013 £350.00 Revenue Ark Welding Ltd 18154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of triple mower for 2 week period at price agreed 12/11/2014 0098447 £500.00 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 40247 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Pin Fastener No JD-EPC047782 already supplied 26/11/2014 0099186 £85.92 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 40247 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Quick Lock pin No JD-EPC044255 already supplied 26/11/2014 0099186 £9.29 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 40247 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Guide No JD-EPC011683 already supplied 26/11/2014 0099186 £156.60 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 40247 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply oil filter No JD-EPOC169 already supplied 26/11/2014 0099186 £121.18 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 40247 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply oil filter JD-M806419 already supplied 26/11/2014 0099186 £17.51 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 40247 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply filter outer air No JD-EPP772578 already supplied 26/11/2014 0099186 £17.51 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 19/05/2014 - HM Courts - Services - 4 Liability Orders 19/05/14 28/11/2014 0098243 £48.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 07/05/2014 - Amazon EU - Logitech Bluetooth Mouse x2 28/11/2014 0098243 £59.98 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 07/05/2014 - Linkedin - 30 day job posting 28/11/2014 0098243 £233.64 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 09/05/2014 - Mailchimp - Mailchimp monthly charge 28/11/2014 0098243 £17.91 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 09/05/2014 - CIEH Limited - CIEH Housing Event 28/11/2014 0098243 £65.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 12/05/2014 - Paypal HX1 UK Ltd - Heavy Duty Case Apple Ipad 28/11/2014 0098243 £7.99 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 22/05/2014 - Columbus Trainline - Wigan to London Train 11/06/14 28/11/2014 0098243 £2.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 22/05/2014 - Columbus Trainline - Wigan to London Train 11/06/14 28/11/2014 0098243 £2.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 22/05/2014 - Trainline.com - Wigan to London Train 11/06/14 28/11/2014 0098243 £338.13 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 23/05/2014 - Paypal HX1 UK Ltd - Heavy Duty Case Apple Ipad x9 28/11/2014 0098243 £71.91 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 NAME REDACTED - 19/05/2014 - HM Courts Services - Court Fees 19/05/14 28/11/2014 0098243 £3,069.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Subsistence - Members 40119 Expenses 5030 01/05/2014 - Imperial Lond - Imperial Hotel in London Mayor 28/11/2014 0098243 £252.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 04/05/2014 - Facebook - Facebook posts communications 28/11/2014 0098243 £15.42 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 05/05/2014 - Facebook - Facebook posts communications 28/11/2014 0098243 £18.26 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 06/05/2014 - Facebook - Facebook posts communications 28/11/2014 0098243 £17.94 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 08/05/2014 - Facebook - Facebook posts communications 28/11/2014 0098243 £20.37 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 20/05/2014 - Facebook - Facebook posts communications 28/11/2014 0098243 £22.60 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 21/05/2014 - Facebook - Facebook posts communications 28/11/2014 0098243 £30.05 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 23/05/2014 - Facebook - Facebook posts communications 28/11/2014 0098243 £57.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 27/05/2014 - HSE Books - Health & Safety Law Posters DF 28/11/2014 0098243 £105.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 12/06/2014 - HM Courts - Services - 94 liability orders - Court fees 28/11/2014 0098244 £282.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 20/06/2014 - Post Office Counter - Road Tax MF06 MYA 28/11/2014 0098244 £140.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 20/06/2014 - Post Office Counter - Road Tax MF06 EEH 28/11/2014 0098244 £140.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Public Transport 5019 28/05/2014 - Trainline.Com - Poulton-le-Fylde to London Trains Fare 10/07/14 28/11/2014 0098244 £244.80 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 05/06/2014 - Paypal HX1 UK Ltd - 2x Leather Case for Ipad Air 28/11/2014 0098244 £11.98 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 05/06/2014 - Paypal Entitytrade - 2x Leather Flip Stand Case Cover Ipad Mini 28/11/2014 0098244 £12.98 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 05/06/2014 - Paypal 123 Discount - 10xHeavy Duty Case for Ipad Air 28/11/2014 0098244 £82.90 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 06/06/2014 - Amazon EU - 4x Belkin QODE Bluetooth Keyboard Cases 28/11/2014 0098244 £301.48 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 09/06/2014 - Mailchimp - Mailchimp monthly charge 28/11/2014 0098244 £18.08 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 10/06/2014 - Paypal HX1 UK Ltd - 15xSmart Cover for Ipad Air 28/11/2014 0098244 £89.85 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 18/06/2014 - Linkedin - 30 day job posting 28/11/2014 0098244 £233.64 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 16/06/2014 - HM Courts - Services - 375 x WOE Court Fees 16/06/14 28/11/2014 0098244 £1,125.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 30/05/2014 - Facebook - Facebook posts Communications 28/11/2014 0098244 £10.35 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 06/06/2014 - Itvet Limited - PS tag change Chris Sinott 28/11/2014 0098244 £8.33 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HR Recruitment - Advertising 15300 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 18/06/2014 - Totaljobs Group Ltd - Advertisement in Total Jobs HR JMc 28/11/2014 0098244 £169.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement First Aid Supplies 40031 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 25/06/2014 - CIEH - Delivering the First Aid at Work Qualification Event 28/11/2014 0098244 £360.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Public Transport 5019  29/05/2014 - Virgintrains.co.uk - Travel to London CE & S James Transformation Workshop 28/11/2014 0098244 £31.60 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 19/06/2014 - HM Courts - Services - 1 x CT Warrant 28/11/2014 0098244 £75.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 11/09/2014 - HM Courts - Services 28/11/2014 0098433 £75.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 15/09/2014 - HM Courts - Services 28/11/2014 0098433 £1,893.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  09/09/2014 - Mailchimp 28/11/2014 0098433 £15.69 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Public Transport 5019 28/08/2014 - Trainline.com - London Euston to Man Picc 22/09/14 28/11/2014 0098433 £82.82 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Public Transport 5019 28/08/2014 - Trainline.com - Man Picc to Lond Eust 19/09/14 28/11/2014 0098433 £73.95 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Public Transport 5019 01/09/2014 - Trainline.com - Man Picc to Lond Eust 28/09/14 28/11/2014 0098433 £38.76 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Software-Purchase 40100 Communication and Computing 5028 09/09/2014 - Paypal Uploadify - Reactive apps 28/11/2014 0098433 £3.21 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Public Transport 5019 17/09/2014 - Trainline.com - London to Manchester 30/09/14 J Moore 28/11/2014 0098433 £29.33 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Conferences - Staff 40120 Expenses 5030 18/09/2014 - WP Haymarket Publishing - IED Conference 2014 28/11/2014 0098433 £329.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 23/09/2014 - Paypal 4 Tronix - Transmitter and receivers 28/11/2014 0098433 £46.92 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 01/09/14 -Runnersworld.co.uk river Yarrow trail run - staff entry HR 28/11/2014 0098433 £11.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 19/08/2014 - HM Courts - Services 28/11/2014 0098437 £72.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 09/08/2014 - Mailchimp 28/11/2014 0098437 £18.07 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 15/08/2014 - CIEH - Half day training workshop 14/10/14 28/11/2014 0098437 £185.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 19/08/2014 - HM Court Services 28/11/2014 0098437 £1,497.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 29/07/14 - Runnersworld.co.uk - River Yarrow Trail Run - staff entry HR 28/11/2014 0098437 £11.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 15/08/14 - Runnersworld.co.uk river Yarrow trail run - staff entry HR 28/11/2014 0098437 £11.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 15/08/14 - www.ukwristbands.com - Wristbands for Chorley Live 28/11/2014 0098437 £161.06 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 31/07/14 - www.dvla.gov.uk - Schmidt mini sweeper road tax 28/11/2014 0098437 £167.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 11/08/14 - www.dvla.gov.uk - 3.5t taillift road tax 28/11/2014 0098437 £227.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 11/08/14 - www.dvla.gov.uk - Camera Van road tax 28/11/2014 0098437 £232.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 19/08/14 - www.dvla.gov.uk - 7.5t beavertail road tax 28/11/2014 0098437 £167.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 19/08/14 - www.dvla.gov.uk - 12 bin wagon raod tax 28/11/2014 0098437 £202.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 19/08/14 - www.dvla.gov.uk - 13t skip wagon road tax 28/11/2014 0098437 £202.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  21/08/14 - HM Court Services 28/11/2014 0098437 £75.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 14/07/2014 - HM Courts - Services 28/11/2014 0099363 £1,020.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24/07/2014 - HM Courts - Services 28/11/2014 0099363 £51.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 22/07/2014 - www.dvla.gov.uk - 28/11/2014 0099363 £167.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  01/07/2014 - Amazon EU - Clinometer (mk2) 28/11/2014 0099363 £14.53 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 02/07/2014 - Paypal HX1 UK Ltd - Leather wallet stand case covers for Iphone 28/11/2014 0099363 £9.95 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Data Protection Registration 40173 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 04/07/2014 - www.ico.gov.uk - Data protection registration renewal 28/11/2014 0099363 £500.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 09/07/2014 - Mailchimp 28/11/2014 0099363 £17.74 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Shared Service Arrangement Television Licence 40170 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 11/07/2014 - TV Licensing - Cotswold House 28/11/2014 0099363 £145.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Reward and Recognition 18006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 01/07/14 - Westwells - Ces Awards Voucers 28/11/2014 0099363 £30.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 03/07/14 - Facebook 28/11/2014 0099363 £17.86 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Members Rail Fares 30033 Public Transport 5019 08/07/14 - Virgintrains.co.uk - Attendance at Ministerial meeting in London (Leader) 28/11/2014 0099363 £94.70 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 10/07/14 - Facebook - Advertisement (comms) 28/11/2014 0099363 £3.91 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 18/07/14 - Runnersworld.co.uk - Entry to Yarow River Trail Run - Council team 28/11/2014 0099363 £126.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 18/07/14 - Runnersworld.co.uk - Entry to Yarow River Trail Run - Council team 28/11/2014 0099363 £17.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Shared Service Arrangement Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 21/07/14 - Prestige Beds - Supply of beds for Cotswold House 28/11/2014 0099363 £615.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Reward and Recognition 18006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 23/07/14 - Buya Uk Ltd - CE's Awards voucher (JMcD) 28/11/2014 0099363 £25.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Reward and Recognition 18006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 23/07/14 - CE's Awards voucher (JMcD) 28/11/2014 0099363 £25.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Barclaycard 01/09/14 - 30/09/14 28/11/2014 0098529 £492.80 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Barclaycard 01/09/14 - 30/09/14 28/11/2014 0098536 £321.99 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Barclaycard 01/09/2014 - 30/09/2014 28/11/2014 0098538 £348.13 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 barclay card 28/11/2014 0098980 £525.36 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 barclay card 28/11/2014 0098981 £434.29 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 exempt 28/11/2014 0098983 £312.04 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Christmas Lights Switch On event and on-air promotion 28/11/2014 0099334 £11,000.00 Revenue Bauer Active Ltd 50574

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 maintenance of CCTV`s 24/11/2014 0098860 £328.00 Revenue Baydale Control Systems 21154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 support Service as agreed with Customer, Transactional and ICT services. 3 days a week 19/11/2014 0098958 £1,200.00 Revenue REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 22238

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Audit 40064 Services 5027 Auditing the annual return for the year ended 31 March 2014 24/11/2014 0099022 £2,000.00 Revenue BDO 52419

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Audit 40064 Services 5027 Additional correspondence to obtain supporting documentation for auditing annual return for year ended 31 March 2014 24/11/2014 0099022 £30.00 Revenue BDO 52419

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Ergofit Posture Chair with H/W Adjustable Arms - Onyx
Back Height 570-650mm
Seat Size Medium 440-500mm
 24/11/2014 0098322 £357.50 Revenue Bennett Workplace Solutions Limited 62734

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Furniture - Purchase 40012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Ergofit Posture Chair with D/L Adjustable Arms - Onyx
Back Height 500-580mm
Seat Size Small 390 - 450mm
 28/11/2014 0099388 £377.50 Revenue Bennett Workplace Solutions Limited 62734

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Linen Service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, Lancashire, PR7 3HW. 05/11/2014 0098572 £258.47 Revenue Berendsen UK Ltd 20799

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 PAYROLL JUNE 28/11/2014 0099220 £1,428.00 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 POSTAGE 28/11/2014 0099220 £116.00 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 JULY & AUGUST 28/11/2014 0099221 £4,373.26 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 POSTAGE 28/11/2014 0099221 £297.50 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 APR, MAY & JUNE 28/11/2014 0099223 £6,263.02 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 POSTAGE 28/11/2014 0099223 £441.50 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Partnership agreement part two for the 2014 Go Sky Ride Local programme in Chorley Not inc VAT 24/11/2014 0098520 £10,000.00 Revenue British Cycling 60923

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 coach hse 05/11/2014 0098624 £126.64 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 yarrow 05/11/2014 0098624 £13.23 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 bengal 05/11/2014 0098624 £30.41 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 astley 05/11/2014 0098624 £33.82 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 clayton brook 05/11/2014 0098624 £22.30 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 astley village 05/11/2014 0098624 £12.91 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 eaves green 05/11/2014 0098624 £43.21 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 astley hall 05/11/2014 0098624 £515.92 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 Digital Dataset - 1:50k Radon Potential Dataset, ESRI.shp format (1 seat, 3 year licence) PR Ref:  176-13DY 05/11/2014 0098574 £321.00 Revenue British Geological Survey 21160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Telephones - Rentals 40083 Communication and Computing 5028 recurring 26/11/2014 0099222 £1,729.99 Revenue British Telecommunications Plc 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Telephones - Calls 40084 Communication and Computing 5028 usage charge 26/11/2014 0099222 £137.76 Revenue British Telecommunications Plc 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 14/11/2014 0098872 £3,000.00 Revenue Bubble and Shake 67601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 14/11/2014 0098872 £1,139.25 Revenue Bubble and Shake 67601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Engineering drawings completed for NAME REDACTED at Astley Hall. 2014 12/11/2014 0098751 £300.00 Capital Buildings Archaeology Ltd 65833

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Jetting Of Sewers/Drains 20050 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Call out to blocked drains near Stall 7. Jetting service required 26/11/2014 0099240 £300.00 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Jetting Of Sewers/Drains 20050 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Call out to the market to blocked drains on Friday 7th November 5pm in attendance for 3 hours. 26/11/2014 0099241 £300.00 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Jetting Of Sewers/Drains 20050 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Return to market Sunday 9th November to continue hunt for downstream manhole. 4 hours on site @ £84.00 per hour 26/11/2014 0099241 £336.00 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout pre MOT inspection and repairs on PN02HRL take for annual test 12/11/2014 0098806 £1,716.94 Revenue C P Davidson & Sons Ltd 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 mot 12/11/2014 0098806 £186.00 Revenue C P Davidson & Sons Ltd 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carry out pre inspection and repairs on DK56JWL take for annual test as required 12/11/2014 0098807 £520.11 Revenue C P Davidson & Sons Ltd 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 mot 12/11/2014 0098807 £93.00 Revenue C P Davidson & Sons Ltd 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Supply x10 market receipt books start from number 195501 £330.00 for 10 14/11/2014 0098548 £330.00 Revenue Calderprint Ltd 17090

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours Call Charges October 2014 19/11/2014 0098972 £513.96 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours Standing Charge December 2014 19/11/2014 0098972 £120.00 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Bank Holidays December 2014 19/11/2014 0098972 £100.00 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of Notice Processing services as agreed in Lancashire contract. 320 PCNs per month @ £2.90 per ticket. 24/11/2014 0099088 £647.40 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of Notice Processing services as agreed in Lancashire contract. 320 PCNs per month @ £2.90 per ticket. 26/11/2014 0099089 £1,953.78 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services 1048 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 mot 24/11/2014 0098986 £603.35 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services 1048 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 mot 24/11/2014 0098986 £94.05 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Office Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 cable reel 05/11/2014 0098682 £14.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 milk lanc 05/11/2014 0098682 £3.98 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 cable ties 05/11/2014 0098682 £0.83 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 mayoral car wash 05/11/2014 0098682 £4.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 keys cut 05/11/2014 0098682 £8.33 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 phone for market 05/11/2014 0098682 £16.66 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 milk lanc 05/11/2014 0098682 £3.70 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 milk meeting room 05/11/2014 0098682 £2.78 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Exhibitions 40176 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 screws 05/11/2014 0098682 £3.60 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 keys clayton brook 05/11/2014 0098682 £16.67 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 refreshments 05/11/2014 0098682 £19.49 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 8 2014/15

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 refreshments 05/11/2014 0098682 £1.70 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 items family pet show 05/11/2014 0098682 £5.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 items for activity 05/11/2014 0098682 £14.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 haloween activ 05/11/2014 0098682 £7.93 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 milk lanc 05/11/2014 0098682 £3.48 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Commission - Art Sales 60169 Customer & Client Receipts 5064 return mechanddise 05/11/2014 0098682 £12.98 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 carpet adhesive 05/11/2014 0098682 £2.49 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 sugar for lanc 05/11/2014 0098682 £6.60 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 lancs working together 05/11/2014 0098682 £50.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 kettle 05/11/2014 0098682 £16.66 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 keys cut 05/11/2014 0098682 £8.33 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 mayorl car wash 05/11/2014 0098682 £4.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 dishwash tablets 05/11/2014 0098682 £5.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 milk for event 05/11/2014 0098682 £1.39 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 table runner 05/11/2014 0098682 £16.67 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 dishwasher tabs 05/11/2014 0098682 £5.79 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 refreshments 05/11/2014 0098682 £14.40 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 refreshments 05/11/2014 0098682 £12.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 milk lanc 05/11/2014 0098682 £3.70 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 mayoral car wash 05/11/2014 0098682 £4.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 material for haloween 05/11/2014 0098682 £13.30 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 refreshments juniors 05/11/2014 0098682 £13.41 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 refreshments pet show 05/11/2014 0098682 £12.61 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 materials big draw 05/11/2014 0098682 £10.38 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 haloween party materials 05/11/2014 0098682 £7.38 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 refreshments reach up and go 05/11/2014 0098682 £16.96 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 materials chillout event 05/11/2014 0098682 £15.83 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 hose for dishwasher 05/11/2014 0098682 £4.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 batteries 26/11/2014 0099322 £6.67 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 clock 26/11/2014 0099322 £4.15 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 keys 26/11/2014 0099322 £13.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 car wash 26/11/2014 0099322 £11.25 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 pop 26/11/2014 0099322 £6.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 milk 26/11/2014 0099322 £0.75 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 lancs working 26/11/2014 0099322 £45.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Chief Executives Office Drawing Office Supplies 40052 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 wipes 26/11/2014 0099322 £4.16 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 dsc rewards 26/11/2014 0099322 £8.33 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 donation 26/11/2014 0099322 £10.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 velcro 26/11/2014 0099322 £12.25 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 car wash 26/11/2014 0099322 £2.92 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 fuel 26/11/2014 0099322 £38.42 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 keys 26/11/2014 0099322 £12.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 diary 26/11/2014 0099322 £1.25 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Chief Executives Office Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 labels 26/11/2014 0099322 £13.90 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 car wash 26/11/2014 0099322 £4.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ghost night 26/11/2014 0099322 £19.56 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ghost night 26/11/2014 0099322 £9.98 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ghost night 26/11/2014 0099322 £6.67 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Computer Consumables 40099 Communication and Computing 5028 printer toner 26/11/2014 0099322 £24.58 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 orange 26/11/2014 0099322 £4.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 keys 26/11/2014 0099322 £9.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 tree 26/11/2014 0099322 £20.83 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 tree 26/11/2014 0099322 £20.83 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 car wash 26/11/2014 0099322 £2.92 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 decoratopns 26/11/2014 0099322 £25.58 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Games/Playing Field Equipment 40009 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 ruag 26/11/2014 0099322 £4.45 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Games/Playing Field Equipment 40009 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 ruag 26/11/2014 0099322 £1.65 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Chief Executives Office Games/Playing Field Equipment 40009 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 ruag 26/11/2014 0099322 £12.49 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Hire of bouncy castles and slide throughout summer activity proramme 24/11/2014 0097850 £960.00 Revenue Chorley Bouncy Castles 55301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 125 x 14W T5 COL 840 tube 12/11/2014 0098762 £416.81 Revenue Chorley Electrical Traders Ltd 16330

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Processional Routes 40177 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Band for Remembrance Sunday on 9th November 2014 05/11/2014 0098684 £400.00 Revenue Chorley Pipe Band 21576

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Performance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision for the delivery of advice services 1 October 2014 to 31 March 2015 05/11/2014 0098528 £28,400.00 Revenue Chorley Sth Ribble & Dist Citizen Advice Bureaux 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Performance Citizens Advice Bureau 40125 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 VCFS Netwok Chorley 2nd half year funding 2014/15 for Network Coordinator 12/11/2014 0098841 £7,500.00 Revenue Chorley Sth Ribble & Dist Citizen Advice Bureaux 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 subsidy 5th pymt 19/11/2014 0098984 £1,117.96 Revenue Chorley Travel Lounge Ltd 61872

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Performance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision for the delivery of support for vulnerable adults (women) 1 October 2014 to 31 March 2015 05/11/2014 0098581 £7,497.75 Revenue Chorley Womens Centre 17036

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Lease 30/09/14 to 29/12/14 MA06 EEH Vauxhall Combo Dog Van 07/11/2014 0098495 £125.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Lease 30/09/14 to 29/12/14 MJ56 GKO Vauxhall Combo Dog Van 07/11/2014 0098495 £125.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Lease 30/09/14 to 29/12/14 MJ56 OZF Vauxhall Combo Dog Van 07/11/2014 0098495 £125.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Lease 30/09/14 to 29/12/14 MJ56 OZK Vauxhall Combo Dog Van 07/11/2014 0098495 £125.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Lease 30/09/14 to 29/12/14 MF06 HYA Vauxhall Combo Dog Van 07/11/2014 0098495 £125.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Surveys for various properties until 31/3/15. 14/11/2014 0098782 £480.00 Revenue CMC Asbestos Surveys Ltd 66621

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Surveys for various properties until 31/3/15. 24/11/2014 0099025 £1,500.00 Revenue CMC Asbestos Surveys Ltd 66621

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Transport 1067 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Bus Shelters -Maintenance 20062 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Supply and install bus shelter outside 470 Preston Road Clayton Le Woods as per your quote without notice board 19/11/2014 0098783 £1,575.00 Revenue Commutaports 56228

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Investigation works on pipe at Ransap Woods as per Quote JE5040 14. 05/11/2014 0098566 £1,188.42 Revenue Conservation Contracts North West 20520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Withnell Local Nature Reserve - Heathland Managment.  To supply necessary temporary fencing/barriers and signage 12/11/2014 0098666 £1,500.00 Revenue Conservation Contracts North West 20520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1 x Dryer Recon WTwF 26/11/2014 0099100 £50.00 Revenue Coppull Appliances 67521

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1 x Washer Recon wTwF 26/11/2014 0099100 £80.00 Revenue Coppull Appliances 67521

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2 x pipes for washer WTwF 26/11/2014 0099100 £10.00 Revenue Coppull Appliances 67521

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1 x Cooker WTwF 26/11/2014 0099100 £110.00 Revenue Coppull Appliances 67521

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Wire Fitter WTwF 26/11/2014 0099100 £5.00 Revenue Coppull Appliances 67521

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Henry Vac Recon WTwF 26/11/2014 0099100 £45.00 Revenue Coppull Appliances 67521

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 20 x bags WTwF 26/11/2014 0099100 £10.00 Revenue Coppull Appliances 67521

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Microwave Recon with six months part guarantee WTwF 26/11/2014 0099100 £35.00 Revenue Coppull Appliances 67521

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 ppm 26/11/2014 0098817 £288.93 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until March 2015. 26/11/2014 0098933 £436.00 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 FSA project related to FHRS. 26/11/2014 0099141 £916.00 Revenue Danielle Stephens 67670

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Canvass Payments 40081 Services 5027 2nd stage of the door knock annual canvass - 26/11/2014 0099246 £4,666.34 Revenue DATA TRACKING LTD 67068

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept nndr COLLECTION 28/11/2014 0099360 £1,417,065.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Shared Service Arrangement Tariff to Central Government 49000 Expenditure not in NCOS RETAINED 28/11/2014 0099360 £802,792.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept COLLECTION FUND NNDR 28/11/2014 0099361 £1,417,065.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Shared Service Arrangement Tariff to Central Government 49000 Expenditure not in NCOS BR TARIFF 28/11/2014 0099361 £802,792.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Management works to Top Lodge Nature Reserve, Yarrow Valley - to clear ditches. 26/11/2014 0099298 £800.00 Revenue Derek R Smith 21092

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods HR Recruitment Expenses 15200 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 DBS Disclosure certificates 28/11/2014 0098301 £70.00 Revenue Disclosure & Barring Service 16387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods CRB Disclosure Fees 40070 Services 5027 8 DBS Checks for Licensing 28/11/2014 0098301 £352.00 Revenue Disclosure & Barring Service 16387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order until 31/3/15 for REACTIVE works. 24/11/2014 0098978 £278.30 Revenue Dorma UK Limited 19128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Hot water boiler replacement at Astley Village Community Centre as per ORDER5792. 28/11/2014 0099366 £1,140.74 Revenue Eccleston Electrical Services Limited 17529

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 November Charges 28/11/2014 0099229 £1,141.87 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 November Charges 28/11/2014 0099229 £3.00 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 October Charges 28/11/2014 0099230 £1,025.20 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 October Charges 28/11/2014 0099230 £3.00 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Electricity Service Removal at 2 Thirlmere Road, Chorley, PR7 2JH. Project Ref: Y71565/A DADS ID: 6326 24/11/2014 0097902 £1,007.71 Revenue Electricity North West Ltd 17118

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Benefit Administration 1077 Customer, ICT & Transactional Debtor Tracing Service 40216 Services 5027 12 months fees for Investigator Online 2014/15 12/11/2014 0098776 £302.50 Revenue Experian Limited 17797

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply items as per Email from NAME REDACTED already supplied 3 weeks previous 12/11/2014 0098873 £784.12 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Case tractor and side arm flail for Chorley Council at price quoted from 01/04/2014 26/11/2014 0099035 £1,490.76 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK07LDE for Olicence compliance 12/11/2014 0098771 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK56JWO for Olicence compliance 12/11/2014 0098771 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on RV14DVB for Olicence compliance 12/11/2014 0098771 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK05CXG for Olicence compliance 12/11/2014 0098771 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DX55CVG for Olicence compliance 12/11/2014 0098771 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 North Lancashire Single Homelessness Initiative funding Shared House initiative for people under 35:  £14,850 AAAW Ltd  24/11/2014 0099036 £70,450.00 Revenue Fylde Borough Council 20022

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Site visit for Stress Awareness Day 10 November 2014 24/11/2014 0099037 £420.00 Revenue G B Clinic 50322

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 24/11/2014 0099038 £3,130.00 Capital G McGavock Ltd 16921

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 24/11/2014 0099039 £3,680.00 Capital G McGavock Ltd 16921

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 All Seasons 26/11/2014 0099286 £142.95 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Brinscall Baths 26/11/2014 0099286 £55.97 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Union Street 26/11/2014 0099286 £55.97 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Clayton Green 26/11/2014 0099286 £55.97 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Cotswold House 26/11/2014 0099286 £27.98 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 26 gillibrand st 05/11/2014 0098633 £356.18 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 26 Gillibrand Street 26/11/2014 0099283 £688.55 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Building Control 28/11/2014 0098123 £3.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Environment ans Neighbourhoods 28/11/2014 0098123 £6.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Strategy 1069 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Housing 28/11/2014 0098123 £10.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Liberata 28/11/2014 0098123 £9.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Local Tax 28/11/2014 0098123 £18.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning 28/11/2014 0098123 £260.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 People 28/11/2014 0098123 £55.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Legal 28/11/2014 0098718 £130.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 liberata 28/11/2014 0098718 £381.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ctax 28/11/2014 0098718 £15.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 planning 28/11/2014 0098718 £155.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 people 28/11/2014 0098718 £37.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 revs 28/11/2014 0098718 £3.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 LEGAL LAND REG 28/11/2014 0099351 £23.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 LIBERATA 28/11/2014 0099351 £82.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CTAX 28/11/2014 0099351 £39.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 PLANNING 28/11/2014 0099351 £650.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 PEOPLE 28/11/2014 0099351 £76.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply 200 Business Jigsaw Brochures 28/11/2014 0099378 £251.00 Revenue Haslam PrintersLtd 21777

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Room Hire for LCC Elections 2013 - 2 May 2013 12/11/2014 0098778 £250.00 Revenue Heapey & Wheelton Village Hall 19826

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 room hire for elecitons 22 may 2014 12/11/2014 0098779 £250.00 Revenue Heapey & Wheelton Village Hall 19826

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Performance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision for delivery of a service to support vulnerable adults (homelessness) 1 October 2014 to 31 March 2015 05/11/2014 0098597 £2,500.00 Revenue Help The Homeless (Chorley) 16716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive works for six months until 31/3/15. 12/11/2014 0098780 £280.00 Revenue Henry Nightingale & Son 17923

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Structural Engineers Report - wall on Council Land at 32 Carleton Road Great Knowley Chorley 19/11/2014 0098494 £600.00 Revenue HIM Associates 55659

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 26/11/2014 0099156 £250.00 Revenue Hollywood Stoves Ltd 67781

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Performance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision for delivery of a family support service 1 October 2014 to 31 March 2015 14/11/2014 0098640 £11,000.00 Revenue Home-Start 20585

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of circus skills at play events 12/11/2014 0098710 £400.00 Revenue Interact Entertainments Ltd T/A Circus Sensible 18589

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 circus skills 12/11/2014 0098711 £380.00 Revenue Interact Entertainments Ltd T/A Circus Sensible 18589

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Trackers 30046 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Lease of vehicle tracker system from 01/04/2014 through until 31/03/2015 19/11/2014 0098546 £795.80 Revenue Investec Asset Finance Plc 53879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Trackers 30046 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Lease of vehicle tracker system from 01/04/2014 through until 31/03/2015 24/11/2014 0099043 £795.80 Revenue Investec Asset Finance Plc 53879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 IRRV PROFESSIONAL MEETING COMPLETION NOTICES 05/11/2014 0098452 £390.00 Revenue IRRV Services Ltd 16620

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 PPM works for six months until March 2015. 24/11/2014 0098876 £266.00 Revenue James Mercer 20194

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 PPM works for six months until March 2015. 28/11/2014 0099407 £734.26 Revenue James Mercer 20194

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Performance Processional Routes 40177 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley Guardian Preston Today 19/11/2014 0098842 £1,020.84 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning Public Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian April 2014 - March 2015 14/11/2014 0098843 £321.54 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Quotation no WSQ0002605. MI040   Allium Karataviense 50 £6.50
 I023   Allium Afl. Purple Sensation  50 £6.75  Allium 05/11/2014 0098551 £358.50 Revenue JParkers 67264

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Moments Hardwood flat bench product number KPL202-0602. for delivery to Bengal Street Depot 24/11/2014 0099084 £2,077.92 Capital JSC Play Services Ltd 56726

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Stress Awareness Day 10 November 2014 24/11/2014 0099086 £895.00 Revenue JW Training 64096

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Astley Village Neighbourhood Project. Ground / Tarmacadam Works As per quotation no. 3005.1 05/11/2014 0098604 £6,190.00 Revenue K Darlington and Son 21930

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Business rate subsidy 4 26/11/2014 0099134 £616.50 Revenue Keeley Edgeley of Tiny Rockers Ltd 60754

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Neosrexa Gold Rat Packs 28/11/2014 0099294 £99.00 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Sakarat Bromabait place packs 28/11/2014 0099294 £53.65 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Rabies gloves 2 pair of mens  and 2 Pair of ladies 28/11/2014 0099294 £283.20 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Professional Fees of NAME REDACTED, Chorley BC -v- Asda
24.10.14 Advice £405.00 26/11/2014 0099295 £405.00 Revenue Kings Chambers Ltd 48008

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Contract renewal Gold level for Yarrow Valley Visitors Park.  Proforma Q16756-14. 12/11/2014 0098692 £583.94 Revenue Kingspan Environmental Service 67443

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Sal Ded 24/11/2014 0099180 £1,113.09 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance salary deds 28/11/2014 0099345 £1,163.07 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Land train hire for 4 weekends as a Christmas attraction 26/11/2014 0099257 £8,685.00 Revenue Lakeandland 63078

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Supply and install of two ground lights (URBIS SCHRÉDER - TERRA), inc. cable and new feeder pillar, to illuminate Astley 05/11/2014 0098642 £2,391.40 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Customer, ICT & Transactional Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2012/13 Residents Parking Surplus 19/11/2014 0098846 £11,115.37 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Customer, ICT & Transactional Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2013/14 Residents Parking Surplus 19/11/2014 0098846 £11,321.92 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 pension strain 26/11/2014 0099228 £13,258.30 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 26/11/2014 0099279 £5,324.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 26/11/2014 0099280 £2,660.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 RECHARGE AUG 28/11/2014 0099354 £18,781.99 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCC Precept 02009 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept CTAX 28/11/2014 0099355 £3,739,823.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR County Share 02036 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept NNDR 28/11/2014 0099355 £241,439.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 PENSION RECHARGE SEPT 28/11/2014 0099356 £18,781.99 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley Council subsidy for Meals on Wheels service (6 October to 2 November) 19/11/2014 0098961 £383.00 Revenue Lancashire Fayre 62967

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Pension Deficit as per YPS 14 28/11/2014 0097318 £59,133.33 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 DEFICIT SEPT 28/11/2014 0099340 £59,133.33 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 DEFICIT 28/11/2014 0099342 £59,133.33 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept PRECEPT 28/11/2014 0099358 £26,827.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCFA Precept 02011 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept PRECEPT 28/11/2014 0099359 £214,953.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Professional Fees of Eian Caws Chorley Council - Asda Chorley - Car parking and compliance Ref: 139543 26/11/2014 0099290 £1,250.00 Revenue Landmark Chambers 56730

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Professional Fees of Simon Pickles Land at Botany Bay and Great Knowley
16/10/2014 -  Further Opinion £1,600.00
 26/11/2014 0099292 £3,000.00 Revenue Landmark Chambers 56730

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Make and Model - Audi A3 1.4 TFSI Sport 2dr Cabriolet Colour - Pearl Phantom Black, Black Roof Upholstery - Alcantara 05/11/2014 0098442 £4,166.19 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 05/11/2014 0098442 £405.40 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance vat 05/11/2014 0098442 -£405.40 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Sept 2014 work 19/11/2014 0098949 £13,060.36 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Installation of mole sculpture and two wooden benches into the sensory garden in Astley Park 05/11/2014 0098592 £300.00 Capital Luk Dagnall 65520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 24/11/2014 0098963 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 67333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Sandblasting and repainting of fencing for round Christmas trees as requested 19/11/2014 0098847 £640.00 Revenue M W Rainford 17057

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Agents fees in respect of Market Walk Fees due are half share of 15% of headline rent •Unit 8 let at headline rent £25,000pa 28/11/2014 0099337 £1,875.00 Revenue Mason Partners LLP 64581

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Agents fees in respect of Market Walk Fees due are half share of 15% of headline rent •Unit 8 let at headline rent £25,000pa 28/11/2014 0099338 £1,312.50 Revenue Mason Partners LLP 64581

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chairship of Adlington Domestic Homicde Review conducted over sevreal meetings and partner contacts 2014/15. 14/11/2014 0098935 £2,475.00 Revenue Maureen Noble 66411

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Jubilee Recreation Ground, Adlington -  Freeform Concrete Skate Park.  Design and Build with associated H & S 14/11/2014 0098905 £19,000.00 Capital Maverick Industries Limited 65524

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Jubilee Recreation Ground, Adlington -  Freeform Concrete Skate Park.  Design and Build with associated H & S 26/11/2014 0098906 £2,500.00 Capital Maverick Industries Limited 65524

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 PPM works for six months until 31/3/15. 24/11/2014 0098420 £3,150.00 Revenue Maxigiene Environmental Services Ltd 67160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Highways 40026 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply street name plates to Chorley spec WRAY CRESCENT, WOODSIDE,CLAYTON BROOK ROAD 12/11/2014 0098791 £391.06 Revenue Midland Signs (Leicester) Ltd 16606

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 24/11/2014 0099049 £4,130.27 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital INV 14254 93 Studfold 26/11/2014 0099276 £9,588.40 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital INV 14255 93 Studfold 26/11/2014 0099277 £3,588.45 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 14 Pleasant View 26/11/2014 0099281 £3,725.26 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Refunds 40220 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 refund 19/11/2014 0098964 £385.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 67778

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Customer, ICT & Transactional Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance 05/11/2014 0098683 £495.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 67595

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 12/00010/DFG 12/11/2014 0098700 £8,000.00 Capital NAME REDACTED 67159



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 8 2014/15

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 12/11/2014 0098713 £2,850.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 67519

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Housing Employee Related Insurance 18003 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Provision of Energy Switching Support Service (October 2014) 12/11/2014 0098596 £629.99 Revenue NAME REDACTED 65606

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 40247 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply bearings as requested and carryout cylinder grinding and welding on various cutting cylinders as required. 12/11/2014 0098792 £859.06 Revenue MW Grass Machinery 21616

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 1 weeks hire of rotovators for rotovating flower beds as required. 12/11/2014 0098792 £200.00 Revenue MW Grass Machinery 21616

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Printing of 11,000 copies of the What`s Happening magazine winter edition 28/11/2014 0099380 £1,800.00 Revenue N B Colour Print Ltd 17917

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital 10 nr snowdrop trail markers to agreed design and spec for Astley Park and delivery to Bengal Street Depot Chorley 05/11/2014 0098667 £1,000.00 Capital Nature Sign Design 64676

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply 35 ro ro skip on Saturday 18th October 2014 Deliver to White horse car park, rawlinson Lane, Heath Charnock 24/11/2014 0099106 £280.16 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Exchange of 30 yard green waste skip from Bengal St depot at price quoted. (Please use this order No form 01/04/2014) 26/11/2014 0099107 £950.74 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Exchange charge for Street cleaning 20 yard skip at price quoted. (Please use this order No from 01/04/2014) 26/11/2014 0099107 £1,635.44 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 table cloths and tea towels laundry 12/11/2014 0098787 £668.00 Revenue North West Ironing & Laundry Centre 20450

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 table cloths and tea towels laundry 12/11/2014 0098788 £512.00 Revenue North West Ironing & Laundry Centre 20450

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies & Consumables -Street Cleansing 40235 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Poly wire sweeper brushes. 10 already supplied on invoice number 10365 24/11/2014 0099050 £316.05 Revenue Northern Municipal Spares Ltd 17752

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies & Consumables -Street Cleansing 40235 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Poly brushes for Swingo sweepers. 10 already supplied on invoice number 10365 24/11/2014 0099050 £214.35 Revenue Northern Municipal Spares Ltd 17752

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply Polly sweeper brushes for Schmidt Swingo 26/11/2014 0099247 £214.35 Revenue Northern Municipal Spares Ltd 17752

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply Polywire sweeper brushes for Schmidt Swingo 26/11/2014 0099247 £252.84 Revenue Northern Municipal Spares Ltd 17752

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of transit crewcab tipper Reg NK13YPT from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 24/11/2014 0098795 £509.29 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford transit tipper Reg NJ10OVN from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015. Please use this order from 01/04/2014 24/11/2014 0098795 £407.43 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ10OTK from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this order from 01/04/2014 24/11/2014 0098795 £407.43 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NJ10OXG from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this order from 01/04/2014 24/11/2014 0098795 £407.43 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford transit crewcab tipper Reg NL12ONR from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2015 24/11/2014 0098795 £522.57 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hiore of Ford Transit crewcab NL12OFG from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 24/11/2014 0098795 £522.57 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NJ60KFK from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 24/11/2014 0098795 £413.81 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Peugeot Partner NV60BVF from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 24/11/2014 0098795 £241.40 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Peueot Partner Reg NX62UCS from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 24/11/2014 0098795 £241.40 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit 3.5 tonne tipper for 4 week period 24/11/2014 0098795 £253.96 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 FUEL 40L 24/11/2014 0098795 £53.20 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Unmetered Lighting 26/11/2014 0099206 £1.06 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Unmetered pay & display machines 26/11/2014 0099206 £103.99 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Unmetered CCTV 26/11/2014 0099206 £256.33 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management Support 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Farm 28/11/2014 0099226 £172.67 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ackhurst Lodge 28/11/2014 0099226 £4.74 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ackhurst Lodge 28/11/2014 0099226 £4.68 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemetery Chorley 28/11/2014 0099226 £1.67 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 King George Playing Fields Changing Rooms 28/11/2014 0099226 £5.76 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Civic Offices 28/11/2014 0099226 £3,343.30 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street 28/11/2014 0099226 £780.93 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 28/11/2014 0099226 £2,239.85 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold Single Story Wing 28/11/2014 0099226 £232.38 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 98 market street 28/11/2014 0099226 £110.73 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 100 market street 28/11/2014 0099226 £17.12 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 102a market street 28/11/2014 0099226 £37.69 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 102b market street 28/11/2014 0099226 £87.25 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Clayton Brook Community Centre 28/11/2014 0099227 £243.08 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Harpers Lane 28/11/2014 0099227 £29.65 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Gillet Playing Fields 28/11/2014 0099227 £12.81 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 King George Playing Field 28/11/2014 0099227 £5.64 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Market Office and Outside Market 28/11/2014 0099227 £3,368.06 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Eaves Green Community Centre 28/11/2014 0099227 £292.15 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 35-39 Market Street 28/11/2014 0099227 £265.15 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 35-39 Market Street 28/11/2014 0099227 £124.54 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Coronation Grounds 28/11/2014 0099227 £25.96 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astely Village Community Centre 28/11/2014 0099227 £287.41 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Cottage 28/11/2014 0099227 £235.58 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemetery Chapel 28/11/2014 0099227 £4.72 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cemetery Cremation & Mortuary 1041 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemeteries Office 28/11/2014 0099227 £79.63 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Civic Offices 28/11/2014 0099227 £3,143.34 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street 28/11/2014 0099227 £557.95 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 28/11/2014 0099227 £1,882.09 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Portacabin 28/11/2014 0099227 £4.72 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House Communal Rooms 28/11/2014 0099227 £1,253.48 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Enforcement of 50 hours per week and cash collection from off street car parks as described in tender submission of June 12/11/2014 0098849 £3,544.82 Revenue NSL Limited 67253

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of tower light platforms TL90 x 4 as per your price to be collect on 31/10/2014 12pm and return 1/11/2014 before 12pm 24/11/2014 0099101 £400.00 Revenue One Stop Hire 18086

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Landlords Market Walk 26/11/2014 0099214 £1,010.24 Revenue Opus Energy Ltd 65093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Landlords Market Walk 26/11/2014 0099216 £1,196.49 Revenue Opus Energy Ltd 65093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Refurbishment of Cotswold 26/11/2014 0099231 £69,163.47 Capital P J Services (Bolton) Ltd 62962

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Purchase 40100 Communication and Computing 5028 FM MFD Direct eCopy to Northgate IatW (Code PRFM-MRC•-EC-146) 12/11/2014 0098800 £1,000.00 Revenue Paper River Consulting Ltd 66710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 FM Maintenance 1 Year eCopy (of list) (Code PRFM-MAN-1Y-111) 12/11/2014 0098800 £200.00 Revenue Paper River Consulting Ltd 66710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 FM Consultancy Off-Site Half Day (Code PRFM-CSS-OS-302) 12/11/2014 0098800 £350.00 Revenue Paper River Consulting Ltd 66710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 ValueAdding use of the Attain System (to be recharged) 19/11/2014 0098553 £773.00 Revenue Parker Sandford Ltd 61771

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Various indoor plants for 11/11/14 26/11/2014 0099097 £370.80 Revenue Peter H Smith Limited 17088

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Astley Hall - Phase I - Opening up for Asbestos Survey
For more thorough details on the work below 19/11/2014 0098959 £696.70 Capital Peter Hall and Son Limited 62741

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 05/11/2014 0098557 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 12/11/2014 0098612 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 14/11/2014 0098746 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 24/11/2014 0099070 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 26/11/2014 0099071 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in Business grant payment 26/11/2014 0099174 £250.00 Revenue Peter Watts 67671

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Purchase 40100 Communication and Computing 5028 Visual Studio Professional 2013 Single Licence - (Non-specific Operating System) - Volume Licence 14/11/2014 0098856 £528.48 Revenue Phoenix Software Ltd 17046

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Background Music - Civic Offices Union Street Chorley Telephone Music on hold 14/10/2014 -13/10/2015
1 switchboard
 19/11/2014 0098967 £249.50 Revenue Phonographic Performance Limited 21456

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Background Music - Civic Offices Union Street 3 Waiting rooms/reception areas 19/11/2014 0098967 £357.45 Revenue Phonographic Performance Limited 21456

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 1000 Polyanthus 12 Winter Baskets 24/11/2014 0099074 £530.50 Revenue Pole Green Nurseries 20641

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 300 Cyclamon 24/11/2014 0099074 £186.88 Revenue Pole Green Nurseries 20641

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LPA Precept 02010 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept OCT PRECEPT 28/11/2014 0099357 £526,535.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 WWI Remembrance banner for Town Hall 12/11/2014 0098743 £1,512.50 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 20 (not 18 as per quotation - 4319/1
full colour digital prints 
350mm x 350mm each
10mm thick with a black core / edge
 12/11/2014 0098745 £434.36 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 business investment 19/11/2014 0098968 £2,400.00 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Production and installation of backdrop for Santa postbox 28/11/2014 0099369 £1,591.13 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Partnership & Networking Course - 21 October 2014 12/11/2014 0098785 £990.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 22243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Coaching sessions for JC 12/11/2014 0098786 £300.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 22243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 water cooler supply and sanitation till march 2015. 19/11/2014 0098977 £295.20 Revenue Pressure Coolers Ltd T/A Maestro International Ltd 19767

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Housing Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Materials for draught proofing and miscellaneous items relating to the `Warm Homes Check` 24/11/2014 0099075 £1,000.00 Revenue Preston Care and Repair 50018

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Policy & Performance Research & Feasibilities 40079 Services 5027 Artwork for proposal presentation boards 05/11/2014 0098372 £295.00 Revenue Primary Graphics 22469

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 ier ITR mailings from 2nd stage STL & Sorted 26/11/2014 0099323 £1,320.08 Revenue Print Image Facilities LLP 57870

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 IER Confirmation Mailings via tnt - Opt out confirmations 26/11/2014 0099324 £491.04 Revenue Print Image Facilities LLP 57870

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 3rd run - second reminder stage 1284 confirmation mailings 24/11/2014 0099076 £449.40 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 5643 HEFs 24/11/2014 0099077 £2,054.00 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 123 opt out mailings 24/11/2014 0099078 £350.00 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 5081 ITR`s 24/11/2014 0099079 £1,195.00 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 calling cards for door knock stage of the annual canvass 2014 28/11/2014 0099376 £408.00 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Interactive Santa post box 26/11/2014 0099254 £2,500.00 Revenue Production Glassfibre 66377

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Concierge service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley. Lancashire, PR7 3HW. 14/11/2014 0098881 £4,465.64 Revenue Profile Security Ltd 58000

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Spring Bedding Plants 14/11/2014 0098539 £3,350.99 Revenue R C Smith 67238

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 KP02CFU, MK02TYX, BJ62YKY, KP55FHG, EA52SWW, MF04DMX 24/11/2014 0099218 £329.10 Revenue R.C.J Motors 63625

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precept Customer, ICT & Transactional Bailiff Costs 02018 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept 19/11/2014 0098956 £541.07 Revenue Rundles 17803

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Playground Equipment 40008 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Carryout scrapping and sanding down of play equipment benches and gates to remove wrongly applied paint as requested 26/11/2014 0099066 £1,400.00 Revenue Sam Bird Motorbodies 20116

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Treasury Management Service 40065 Services 5027 Treasury service 07/11/2014 0098438 £6,925.00 Revenue Sector Treasury Services Ltd 16428

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 silent noize event - local democracy day 12/11/2014 0098864 £295.00 Revenue Silent Noize Events 67599

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Supply fire extinguishers CSR17 as discussed with Bill 12/11/2014 0098704 £510.00 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Final Payment for Work to Astley Farmhouse 05/11/2014 0098555 £47,751.06 Capital Speakman Contractors Ltd 54838

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Time Credit Programme 2014/15 - new purchase order to replace PRD037651. Three payments remaining at £18,175.00 05/11/2014 0098621 £18,175.42 Revenue Spice Innovations Ltd 61318

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital WB240GRN :Wheeled Bin 240 litre. Green. PRINT270 : Chorley Council logo, new print on the front body panel in white 24/11/2014 0098061 £9,315.00 Capital Straight Plc 17633

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital WB240DKBLU : Wheeled Bin. 240 litre. Dark Blue. PRINT270 : Chorley Council logo, new print to the front of body in white 24/11/2014 0098142 £9,315.00 Capital Straight Plc 17633

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital Steel wheeled bins 1100-litre (4-wheel) with standard lid and vinyl graphics-Chorley Council design ESPO framework 860 24/11/2014 0099103 £5,630.56 Capital Straight Plc 17633

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 call out to fix door 24/11/2014 0098650 £254.05 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 clean ditch, gutters and repair gutters. fit bird spikes and chicken mesh 24/11/2014 0098658 £514.71 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG 30 Springfield 07/11/2014 0098699 £3,005.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 14/000008/DFG 07/11/2014 0098701 £3,569.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Repair damage to wall by car 24/11/2014 0098894 £550.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Fit 2 garage doors 24/11/2014 0098914 £600.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Completely renew gutter 24/11/2014 0098920 £325.73 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 refix drain covers and rod pipes again to find manholes 24/11/2014 0099112 £488.60 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Dig 3 test holes and return no back fill 24/11/2014 0099129 £371.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reset block paving in enterance and point gully 24/11/2014 0099130 £269.86 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until March 2015. 26/11/2014 0099256 £1,348.14 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital INV 9895 ADDRESS REDACTED 26/11/2014 0099278 £6,734.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until March 2015. 28/11/2014 0099320 £2,480.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until March 2015. 28/11/2014 0099409 £716.48 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until March 2015. 28/11/2014 0099414 £345.20 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until March 2015. 28/11/2014 0099417 £357.35 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Ground investigation at Flat Iron Car Park, Union Street, Chorley Invoice No. NW5685 26/11/2014 0099289 £15,527.49 Capital Sub Surface North West Limited 55367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 shop floor/front tranche 1 26/11/2014 0099175 £2,370.00 Revenue Suits your Style NW Ltd 67821

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 shop floor/front tranche 1 26/11/2014 0099175 £1,987.50 Revenue Suits your Style NW Ltd 67821

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Topographical Survey of the proposed reedbed area in Astley Park - Quote Ref 14J039A 14/11/2014 0098818 £525.00 Capital Survey Operations Ltd 55910

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Mowing and Clearing Areas as Instrcuted 19/11/2014 0098853 £1,150.00 Revenue T&L Kirkham 57323

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Mowing and Clearing Valley Bottoms 19/11/2014 0098854 £1,050.00 Revenue T&L Kirkham 57323

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Make and Model - VW Polo 1.4 TDi 90 SEL 3dr Colour - Metallic Black Paint
Upholstery - Standard
Extras - Discover 05/11/2014 0098467 £2,263.83 Revenue TCH Leasing 64083

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 05/11/2014 0098467 £199.18 Revenue TCH Leasing 64083

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Performance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision for the delivery of  an arts and employment service 1 October 2014 to 31 March 2015 12/11/2014 0098702 £5,000.00 Revenue The Arts Partnership 18943

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply of PA systems and associated equipment for Chorley Live 12/11/2014 0098799 £2,250.00 Revenue The Creative Network 61874

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Data Protection Registration 40173 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 DP Registration renewals 26/11/2014 0099326 £700.00 Revenue The Information Commissioner 16278

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Practising Certificates 40202 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Invoice Number CRM01179327 PC Fees - 2014/2015
PC Compensation Fund 2014/2015
 07/11/2014 0098723 £1,408.00 Revenue The Law Society 57091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Christmas Lights 40179 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply and install 119 back plates 14/11/2014 0098815 £2,380.00 Revenue Town Centre Trees 57436

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Christmas Lights 40179 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply and removal of 175 battery powered illuminated trees 19/11/2014 0098973 £11,943.75 Revenue Town Centre Trees 57436

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Outstanding debt registration costs ref IY68741954/RCY012714:CB-BOOK G £1,095.00 Debt registration costs  £1,000 26/11/2014 0099266 £2,095.00 Revenue Traffic Enforcement Centre 22350

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 agent fees in respect of market walk 14/11/2014 0098576 £1,875.00 Revenue Tushingham Moore LLP 63077

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 10/11/2014 0098724 £464.34 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 10/11/2014 0098724 £33.36 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 10/11/2014 0098724 £65.60 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Operational Wages 10200 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 levels 1-5 12/11/2014 0098678 £1,420.24 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control HR & Org. Development General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance top ups 12/11/2014 0098678 £451.33 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Operational Wages 10200 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Levels 1-5 26/11/2014 0099285 £1,437.56 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control HR & Org. Development General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Top Ups 26/11/2014 0099285 £436.65 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business mono letters - hybrid 14/11/2014 0098897 £799.16 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business mono letters - hybrid 19/11/2014 0098900 £566.68 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business mono letters - hybrid 24/11/2014 0098901 £588.64 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business mono letters - hybrid 24/11/2014 0099058 £577.89 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business mono letters - hybrid 26/11/2014 0099261 £571.86 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance salary ded 28/11/2014 0099185 £1,476.08 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Power Down/up of the Hipath 4000,Hipath Procenter and Expressions equipment. Engineer to site prior to Power Down 12/11/2014 0098694 £1,200.00 Revenue Unify Enterprise Communications 21179

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 toilets market place 12/11/2014 0098680 £2,057.68 Revenue United Utilities Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 26/7/14 to 24/10/14 05/11/2014 0098681 £907.09 Revenue United Utilities Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 destructor 24/11/2014 0098987 £1,841.44 Revenue United Utilities Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Planning Officer Support:  14 applications returned @ £125 September 2014. Mileage 337 miles 26/11/2014 0098717 £1,943.50 Revenue Urban Vision Partnership Ltd 21181

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of household waste and recycling collection service and ancillary services for 2014/15 12/11/2014 0098687 £270,663.75 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 20748

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of household waste and recycling collection service and ancillary services for 2014/15 14/11/2014 0098903 £270,663.75 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 20748

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Telephones - Other 40085 Communication and Computing 5028 TELEPHONE 19/11/2014 0098851 £1,059.16 Revenue Virgin Media Payments Ltd 17632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Telephones - Other 40085 Communication and Computing 5028 Telephony Charges 19/11/2014 0098852 £1,094.65 Revenue Virgin Media Payments Ltd 17632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Cisco UCS B200 M3 Performance SmartPlay ExpansionPack - Server - blade - 2-way - 2 x Xeon E5-2680V2/ 2.8 GHz RAM 24/11/2014 0099056 £5,698.22 Revenue Vohkus Limited 67630

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease 12/11/2014 0098709 £3,699.16 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Car Lease 12/11/2014 0098709 £0.00 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease 12/11/2014 0098709 £0.00 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 14/11/2014 0098719 £463.91 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 14/11/2014 0098739 £937.39 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 28/11/2014 0099362 £535.71 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 28/11/2014 0099398 £862.79 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 28/11/2014 0099399 £541.70 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 28/11/2014 0099400 £497.37 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply & install 2 noticeboards with header as per site visit & quote  for Coronation Rec , devonshire Road. 24/11/2014 0099054 £640.00 Revenue White Hill Direct Ltd. 64098

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital outdoor lockable freestanding display case A1 size with twin post set. case ref 505003 26/11/2014 0099259 £285.00 Capital White Hill Direct Ltd. 64098

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Astley Hall - curatorial consultants fees for October 2014. £419.98 including vat 24/11/2014 0099053 £349.98 Revenue Whittle and Draper Fine Art 52271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Shop refurbishment grant 12/11/2014 0098712 £4,455.00 Revenue Wild Orchid 67522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 24/11/2014 0099052 £1,375.83 Revenue Wild Orchid 67522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Resurfacing and improvements to Flat Iron car park, Chorley 07/11/2014 0098686 £43,278.60 Capital William Pye Ltd 60564

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Resurfacing and improvements to Portland St car park, Chorley 14/11/2014 0098912 £10,812.42 Capital William Pye Ltd 60564

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Play Development 40182 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 To provide Health Educational Products as described and brokedown in e-mail ref:  7th October 2014 28/11/2014 0099238 £733.25 Revenue WRS GROUP HEALTH EDCO 67260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Provn Of Street Furniture 20057 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Supply Litterbins MLB/120 Close top litterbin complete with 5mm base plate at price quoted. 12/11/2014 0098738 £3,799.80 Revenue Wybone Ltd 18097

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Street Cleansing 1049 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Provn Of Street Furniture 20057 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Supply MLB/120 Closed top litter bin complete with 5mm base at price quoted 14/11/2014 0098908 £8,739.54 Revenue Wybone Ltd 18097


